All bids amounts submitted for unfinished construction shall be valid for the term 
of the cash deposit, or developer shall be responsible for any additional increase 
in the bid amount; 

6. The cash deposit shall be held by the City until the conditions are fully satisfied; 
7. The amount of the cash deposit shall be at least sixty-four thousand four hundred 

dollars ($64,400.00); 
8. If the conditions are not completed within 120 days of the date of deposit of the 

cash deposit, no further building permits can be issued, unless this agreement is 
extended upon good showing; 

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL ofKuna, Idaho this 6th day of May 2014.